
Columbus St. (20-3,14-2 Peach Belt) -vs- USC Beaufort (14-8,11-4 Peach Belt)
02/11/26 at The Cove, Bluffton, SC

 
 

 
 
Columbus St. 92

USC Beaufort 68

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 267
Site: The Cove, Bluffton, SC
Referees: Jesenia Borges, Gene Anderson, Chris Markey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Columbus St. 24 17 25 26 92
USC Beaufort 15 19 20 14 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Saunders,Samara * 23 7-11 0-0 6-8 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 20
11 Reeves,Letiya * 30 6-19 3-8 3-6 3-3 6 2 5 2 1 4 18
04 Williams,Nekaya * 28 4-9 0-1 1-1 3-2 5 0 4 3 0 1 9
21 Williams,Sophia * 24 1-8 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 2 5 5 0 3 5
33 Ferrell,Aaliyah * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Hankerson,Alana 21 6-11 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 5 15
10 Smith,Nadea 14 5-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 0 1 1 12
05 Jackson,Jamilah 18 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 1 2 7
03 Moss,Senali 11 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Swint,Madison 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Mitchell-Walthall,Laura 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
22 Lett,Simone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Wyman,Kenzie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-79 7-19 17-25 21-25 46 19 17 16 3 19 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-24   45.83 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-3   66.67 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 34-79   43.0 % 7-19   36.8 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Gattozzi,Lydia * 31 8-14 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 4 1 1 20
01 Bowman,Taniyah * 30 3-11 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 2 7 4 0 1 11
00 Heyward,Janiyah * 31 4-10 0-0 2-3 0-9 9 1 1 5 0 2 10
24 Bardonaro,Sami * 24 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 1 1 5
15 Self,Madison * 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Kendrick,Izellah 11 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 7
35 Pelote,Brianna 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 0 5
10 Coria,Carolina 17 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 7 0 1 4
05 Lewis,Elly 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
12 Griffin,Kay'Mar 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Young,Jada 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
03 Campbell,Courtney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Meyer,Ellie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 2-8 14-18 6-25 31 20 14 28 3 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-0   0.00% 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %



Total 26-54   48.1 % 2-8   25.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
09:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 09:32
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,SAMARA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 09:28 2-3 H 1

09:11 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 08:56 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

08:33 TURNOVER  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 08:33
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:26 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

08:18 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SELF,MADISON

08:15 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SELF,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 08:03 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,SAMARA --

07:30 FOUL  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
07:30 SUB OUT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
07:30 SUB OUT by SELF,MADISON
07:30 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA
07:30 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 07:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 07:30
SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 07:30
SUB OUT by FERRELL,AALIYAH 07:30
SUB IN by MOSS,SENALI 07:30
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 07:30
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 07:30
SUB IN by SWINT,MADISON 07:30
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 07:30 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 07:30 10-7 V 3
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 07:30
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 07:30

07:23 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
TURNOVER  by SWINT,MADISON 07:12

07:04 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CORIA,CAROLINA
-- ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NADEA(in the paint) 06:36 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by HANKERSON,ALANA --

06:35 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAMILAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HANKERSON,ALANA(in the paint) 06:16 14-9 V 5

06:01 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
STEAL  by SMITH,NADEA 06:01

05:53 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI
05:53 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
05:53 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELLY

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NADEA(in the paint) 05:38 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MOSS,SENALI --

05:27 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
STEAL  by SWINT,MADISON 05:27



GOOD JUMPER by SWINT,MADISON(fastbreak) 05:20 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by HANKERSON,ALANA --

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:16
SUB OUT by MOSS,SENALI 05:16
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 05:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 05:16
SUB OUT by SWINT,MADISON 05:16
SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 05:16
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 05:16
SUB IN by REEVES,LETIYA 05:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 05:16
SUB IN by FERRELL,AALIYAH 05:16

04:55 MISS JUMPER by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:52 SUB OUT by CORIA,CAROLINA
04:52 SUB IN by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

04:29 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
04:09 FOUL  by PELOTE,BRIANNA
04:09 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
04:09 SUB IN by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
04:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELLY
04:09 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI

MISS FT by REEVES,LETIYA 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REEVES,LETIYA 04:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

04:01 FOUL  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
04:01 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
04:01 SUB IN by SELF,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 03:55 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --

03:35 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SELF,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA(in the paint) 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

03:19 TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 03:19
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:02 TURNOVER  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

STEAL  by REEVES,LETIYA 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:56 22-13 V 9
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 02:48

02:48 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
02:48 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 02:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 02:48
SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 02:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 02:48
SUB OUT by FERRELL,AALIYAH 02:48
SUB IN by MOSS,SENALI 02:48
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 02:48
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 02:48
SUB IN by SWINT,MADISON 02:48
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 02:48

02:47 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NADEA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAMILAH 02:36



-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
02:21 TURNOVER  by SELF,MADISON
02:21 SUB OUT by SELF,MADISON
02:21 SUB IN by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SENALI 01:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HANKERSON,ALANA(in the paint) 01:47 24-13 V 11
FOUL  by SMITH,NADEA 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
01:34 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA
01:34 SUB OUT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
01:34 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
01:34 24-14 V 10 GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI
01:34 24-15 V 9 GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,SENALI(in the paint) 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

FOUL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 01:20
01:09 MISS 3PTR by CORIA,CAROLINA

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,ALANA --
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,SENALI(in the paint) 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
00:55 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

STEAL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 00:55
MISS JUMPER by SWINT,MADISON 00:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MOSS,SENALI 00:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 00:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 00:45
SUB OUT by SWINT,MADISON 00:45
SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 00:45
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 00:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 00:45
SUB IN by REEVES,LETIYA 00:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 00:45
SUB IN by FERRELL,AALIYAH 00:45
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
00:27 TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
00:24 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
00:24 SUB IN by YOUNG,JADA

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
10:00 SUB IN by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 09:40
09:40 STEAL  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
09:37 MISS 3PTR by CORIA,CAROLINA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 09:28
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 09:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 09:28
SUB OUT by FERRELL,AALIYAH 09:28
SUB IN by MOSS,SENALI 09:28
SUB IN by LETT,SIMONE 09:28
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 09:28

09:27 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JADA
09:27 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA



09:19 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI
08:58 24-17 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PELOTE,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CORIA,CAROLINA
08:41 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORIA,CAROLINA
FOUL  by REEVES,LETIYA 08:41
SUB OUT by MOSS,SENALI 08:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LETT,SIMONE 08:39
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 08:39

08:27 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
STEAL  by REEVES,LETIYA 08:27
FOUL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:10
TURNOVER  by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by CORIA,CAROLINA
08:10 SUB IN by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
08:02 MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,LETIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 07:53 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
07:49 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
07:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELLY
07:49 SUB IN by YOUNG,JADA
07:29 27-22 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELLY
MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
06:53 MISS JUMPER by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

BLOCK  by SMITH,NADEA 06:53
REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by HANKERSON,ALANA 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
06:44 27-24 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by YOUNG,JADA
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANKERSON,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
06:08 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 06:08
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 06:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:08
SUB IN by MOSS,SENALI 06:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 06:08
SUB IN by SWINT,MADISON 06:08

05:59 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 05:47
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:47
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI
05:29 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JADA



05:29 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
05:29 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,SENALI 05:12 30-24 V 6
04:59 MISS 3PTR by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SENALI --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAMILAH(in the paint) 04:35 32-24 V 8

04:32 TURNOVER  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
STEAL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAMILAH(in the paint) 04:27 34-24 V 10

04:19 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,COURTNEY
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 04:19
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JAMILAH(in the paint) 04:01 36-24 V 12

03:47 36-26 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,COURTNEY
03:47 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:47 SUB IN by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
03:47 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA
03:47 36-27 V 9 GOOD FT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
03:47 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JADA
03:47 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 03:47
SUB IN by REEVES,LETIYA 03:47
MISS 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 03:37
REBOUND OFF by MOSS,SENALI --
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELLY
03:25 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELLY

STEAL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 03:25
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 03:11

03:11 BLOCK  by PELOTE,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELLY

03:04 36-29 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by PELOTE,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORIA,CAROLINA
02:41 FOUL  by PELOTE,BRIANNA
02:41 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELLY
02:41 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
02:41 SUB IN by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
02:41 SUB IN by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 02:41
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 02:41
GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 02:33 39-29 V 10
ASSIST  by REEVES,LETIYA --
FOUL  by REEVES,LETIYA 02:22

02:14 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,IZELLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SENALI --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NADEA(in the paint) 02:05 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by REEVES,LETIYA --
FOUL  by SMITH,NADEA 01:57
SUB OUT by MOSS,SENALI 01:57
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 01:57
SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 01:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,LETIYA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
01:15 41-32 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

-- ASSIST  by CORIA,CAROLINA
MISS LAYUP by SWINT,MADISON(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH



SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 00:46
SUB OUT by SWINT,MADISON 00:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 00:46
SUB IN by FERRELL,AALIYAH 00:46

00:30 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 00:23
SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 00:23
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 00:23

00:22 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 00:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:07 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
10:00 SUB OUT by CORIA,CAROLINA
10:00 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
10:00 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
10:00 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 10:00
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 10:00
SUB IN by REEVES,LETIYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 09:36

09:23 41-36 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 09:12 43-36 V 7
08:58 43-38 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REEVES,LETIYA 08:46
08:46 STEAL  by BARDONARO,SAMI
08:41 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 08:41
SUB OUT by FERRELL,AALIYAH 08:36
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:36

08:28 FOUL  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 08:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 08:28 44-38 V 6
FOUL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:20
FOUL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:07

08:07 44-39 V 5 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
08:07 MISS FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,LETIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PELOTE,BRIANNA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PELOTE,BRIANNA
07:44 MISS LAYUP by PELOTE,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA(fastbreak) 07:37 47-39 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

07:22 47-41 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 07:05 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --

06:51 MISS LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --



MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

06:36 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:28 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --

06:03 51-43 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
05:49 FOUL  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
05:49 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
05:49 SUB OUT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
05:49 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
05:49 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
05:49 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA
05:49 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
05:49 SUB IN by YOUNG,JADA
05:49 SUB IN by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 05:49
SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 05:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 05:49
SUB IN by MOSS,SENALI 05:49
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 05:49
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 05:49
SUB IN by SWINT,MADISON 05:49
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SENALI(in the paint) 05:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NADEA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NADEA(in the paint) 05:40 53-43 V 10

05:21 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,IZELLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

FOUL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 05:09
FOUL  by SMITH,NADEA 05:08
FOUL  by SWINT,MADISON 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
05:05 SUB IN by SELF,MADISON
05:05 53-44 V 9 GOOD FT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
05:05 53-45 V 8 GOOD FT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SENALI 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

04:30 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR

04:21 53-47 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JADA
04:09 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI

SUB OUT by MOSS,SENALI 04:09
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 04:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 04:09
SUB OUT by SWINT,MADISON 04:09
SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 04:09
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 04:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 04:09
SUB IN by REEVES,LETIYA 04:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 04:09
SUB IN by FERRELL,AALIYAH 04:09
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 04:01 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --

03:45 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
STEAL  by FERRELL,AALIYAH 03:45
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 03:31 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by REEVES,LETIYA --

03:30 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
03:30 SUB OUT by CORIA,CAROLINA



03:30 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR
03:30 SUB OUT by SELF,MADISON
03:30 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:30 SUB IN by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
03:30 SUB IN by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
03:30 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELLY
03:30 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 03:29
03:29 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
03:29 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

TURNOVER  by REEVES,LETIYA 03:29
03:29 STEAL  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

03:08 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:02 FOUL  by PELOTE,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,SAMARA --

02:44 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
02:44 SUB IN by KENDRICK,IZELLAH

MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 02:38
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,LETIYA --
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,LETIYA --

02:35 FOUL  by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
GOOD FT by REEVES,LETIYA 02:35 59-49 V 10
MISS FT by REEVES,LETIYA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA --
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA(fastbreak) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
02:04 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
02:00 FOUL  by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
02:00 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
02:00 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 02:00 60-49 V 11
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 01:38

01:38 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
01:38 MISS FT by PELOTE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,AALIYAH --
01:15 FOUL  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

GOOD FT by REEVES,LETIYA 01:15 61-50 V 11
GOOD FT by REEVES,LETIYA 01:15 62-50 V 12

01:03 MISS LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REEVES,LETIYA 01:03
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA(in the paint) 00:53 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by REEVES,LETIYA --

00:44 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PELOTE,BRIANNA
00:14 64-54 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ELLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 00:00 66-54 V 12



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbus St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Beaufort
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELLY
10:00 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
09:42 66-56 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,JANIYAH

09:15 MISS 3PTR by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FERRELL,AALIYAH 09:11
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 09:11
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,SAMARA(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PELOTE,BRIANNA
08:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37
08:35 TURNOVER  by BARDONARO,SAMI

STEAL  by REEVES,LETIYA 08:35
08:32 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI
08:30 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
08:30 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

FOUL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:16
08:16 66-57 V 9 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
08:16 66-58 V 8 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 08:16
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMILAH 08:16

08:09 FOUL  by PELOTE,BRIANNA
08:09 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
08:09 SUB IN by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
08:09 SUB OUT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
08:09 SUB IN by PELOTE,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 08:09 67-58 V 9
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 08:09 68-58 V 10

08:09 SUB OUT by PELOTE,BRIANNA
08:09 SUB IN by MEYER,ELLIE
08:05 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA

STEAL  by REEVES,LETIYA 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 08:01 70-58 V 12

07:45 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
07:34 FOUL  by CORIA,CAROLINA

GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 07:34 71-58 V 13
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 07:34 72-58 V 14

07:17 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAMILAH --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAMILAH(in the paint) 07:11
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by MEYER,ELLIE
06:56 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
06:56 SUB IN by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
06:56 SUB IN by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
06:35 MISS LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,SAMARA --
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,LETIYA 06:15 75-58 V 17

06:04 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:04
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by CORIA,CAROLINA
06:01 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SOPHIA 06:01
SUB IN by HANKERSON,ALANA 06:01

05:47 TURNOVER  by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
05:41 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI

GOOD 3PTR by HANKERSON,ALANA 05:39 78-58 V 20
ASSIST  by REEVES,LETIYA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
05:35 SUB IN by SELF,MADISON
05:25 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

STEAL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 05:25
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 05:14 80-58 V 22

05:09 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
STEAL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 05:09

05:04 FOUL  by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:04 81-58 V 23
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,SAMARA 05:04
SUB IN by SMITH,NADEA 05:04

04:57 81-60 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,IZELLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,TANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by REEVES,LETIYA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NADEA --

04:30 FOUL  by SELF,MADISON
GOOD FT by SMITH,NADEA 04:30 82-60 V 22
GOOD FT by SMITH,NADEA 04:30 83-60 V 23

04:24 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,TANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NADEA --

04:21 SUB OUT by SELF,MADISON
04:21 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,IZELLAH
04:21 SUB IN by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
04:21 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELLY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 03:53
03:53 BLOCK  by BARDONARO,SAMI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:53

03:35 MISS LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,LETIYA --
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,LETIYA(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NADEA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NADEA(in the paint) 03:09 85-60 V 25

03:06 TURNOVER  by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
STEAL  by HANKERSON,ALANA 03:06
MISS LAYUP by HANKERSON,ALANA(in the paint) 03:03
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,LETIYA --

02:55 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,TANIYAH
02:55 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAY'MAR

MISS JUMPER by HANKERSON,ALANA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI

02:42 85-62 V 23
GOOD LAYUP by HEYWARD,JANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELLY
02:26 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI
02:26 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
02:26 SUB IN by CORIA,CAROLINA

SUB OUT by REEVES,LETIYA 02:26
SUB IN by MITCHELL-WALTHALL,LA 02:26
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 02:26 86-62 V 24
MISS FT by JACKSON,JAMILAH 02:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADEA 02:26
SUB IN by FERRELL,AALIYAH 02:26



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAMILAH --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAMILAH(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HANKERSON,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HANKERSON,ALANA(in the paint) 02:02 88-62 V 26
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 01:52

01:49 TURNOVER  by CORIA,CAROLINA
STEAL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 01:49
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL-WALTHALL,LA 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by CORIA,CAROLINA
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAMILAH 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by HEYWARD,JANIYAH
01:22 SUB IN by YOUNG,JADA
01:22 88-63 V 25 GOOD FT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA
01:22 88-64 V 24 GOOD FT by GATTOZZI,LYDIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA(in the paint) 01:02 90-64 V 26
01:02 FOUL  by LEWIS,ELLY

SUB OUT by HANKERSON,ALANA 01:02
SUB IN by WYMAN,KENZIE 01:02
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NEKAYA 01:02 91-64 V 27

00:52 91-66 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by CORIA,CAROLINA(in the paint)
00:28 FOUL  by YOUNG,JADA

MISS FT by MITCHELL-WALTHALL,LA 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL-WALTHALL,LA 00:28 92-66 V 26
FOUL  by FERRELL,AALIYAH 00:18

00:10 92-68 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by GATTOZZI,LYDIA(in the paint)


